CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2022-0409

RESOLUTION DECLARING THE SUMMER CONCERT SERIES, SCHEDULED FOR FOUR THURSDAYS IN 2022 ON JUNE 23, JULY 21, AUGUST 25 AND SEPTEMBER 8 AT THE VETERANS PARK, A COMMUNITY EVENT

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of West Allis declares the Summer Concert Series as a community event and will provide the necessary permits to host the events and other support as necessary; and,

WHEREAS, by being a City Sponsored Event, the City of West Allis agrees to waive all permit fees for holding such an event.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of West Allis declares the Summer Concert Series as a community event and permits the possession and consumption of alcoholic beverages at Veterans Park, 6900 W. National Ave, from 6 – 8 p.m. on Thursday, June 23, 2022, Thursday, July 21, 2022, Thursday, August 25, 2022, and Thursday, September 8, 2022.

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2022-0409" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

A D O P T I O N

R-2022-0409(Added)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL JUNE 07, 2022.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio	X			
Ald. Vince Vitale	X			
Ald. Tracy Stefanski	X			
Ald. Marty Weigel	X			
Ald. Suzzette Grisham	X			
Ald. Danna Kuehn			X	
Ald. Thomas Lajsic	X			
Ald. Dan Roadt	X			
Ald. Rosalie Reinke	X			
Ald. Kevin Haass	X			

Attest

becc

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Presiding Officer

m V

Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis

